Bylaws

Egg Harbor Township Board of Education

0157 BOARD OF EDUCATION WEBSITE

For the purposes of keeping all interested parties informed, the Board authorizes the District Webmaster to coordinate and oversee a school district website to be maintained on the Internet. All items to be posted on the website shall be approved by the District Webmaster prior to posting. In the event the District Webmaster finds certain material that is submitted to be posted should not be posted, the District Webmaster shall seek approval of the Superintendent prior to posting such material. The Board believes in transparency and requests the Superintendent post information on the website that benefits the students, the staff, the parents and the school district community.

Materials containing political or editorial points of view shall be prohibited from the website.

The Board and Superintendent shall periodically evaluate the effectiveness of the school district website and this policy.

N.J.S.A. 18A:11-1

Adopted: 10/22/2002

Revised: 07/26/2005, 02/22/2022